
Re-powering Manitoba

Find more project information or to sign up for project email updates  
at www.hydro.mb.ca/mmtp 

You can also phone 1-877-343-1631 or email mmtp@hydro.mb.ca  
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What do you think of the Manitoba-Minnesota 
Transmission Project Preferred Border Crossing 
and Alternative Routes?
Manitoba Hydro is proposing to construct a 500-kilovolt transmission line  
from Winnipeg to Minnesota to sell surplus power and enhance the reliability  
of supply in Manitoba in times of drought or emergency. 

You are invited to drop by during any open house to review the project  and 
share your comments, feedback and local knowledge. Manitoba Hydro will 
present refined alternative routes and a preferred border crossing for review. 
Your feedback will help us determine a preferred route for the project.

Open houses will be held from 4 to 8 p.m. at the locations listed here.  
We will be available to provide project information and answer questions. 
Refreshments will be served.

We want to hear from you.
Ste. Anne 
Tuesday, April 15 
Seine River Banquet Centre 
80-A Arena Rd.

Richer
Wednesday, April 16  
Richer Young at Heart  
Community Club 
22 Dawson Rd. (at Hwy. 302)

Vita
Tuesday, April 22 
Vita Community Hall 
209 Main St. N.

Piney
Wednesday, April 23 
Piney Community Centre 
Hwy. 89 (Main Street), Piney

La Broquerie
Thursday, April 24 
La Broquerie Arena 
35 Normandeau Bay

Dugald 
Tuesday, April 29 
Dugald Community Club 
554 Holland St.

Marchand 
Wednesday, April 30  
Marchand Community Club 
Dobson Ave. 

Lorette 
Tuesday, May 6 
Lorette Community Complex 
1420 Dawson Rd.

Headingley
Wednesday, May 7 
Headingley Community Centre 
5353 Portage Ave.

Winnipeg
Thursday, May 8 
Holiday Inn Winnipeg South 
1330 Pembina Hwy.

Preferred border 
crossing

Former potential 
crossing options

Converter station

Alternative  
Preferred Route


